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DOCKET NO. 52493

COMPLAINT OF BRAD WHITE § PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
AGAINST ARLEDGE RIDGE WATER §
SUPPLY CORPORATION § OF TEXAS

ARLEDGE RIDGE WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION’S RESPONSE TO
COMMISSION STAFF’S THIRD REQUEST FOR INFORMATION,
QUESTION NOS. STAFF 3-1 THROUGH 3-3

COMES NOW, Arledge Ridge Water Supply Corporation (“Arledge”) and files this, its
Responses to Commission Staff’s Third Request for Information, which was received on
December 21, 2021. Pursuant to 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 22.144(c), a “party upon whom a request
is served shall serve a full written response ... within 20 days after receipt of the request.” Twenty

days after December 21, 2021, is January 10, 2022; therefore, Arledge’s responses are timely filed.

Respectfully submitted,

e

John J. Carlton

State Bar No. 03817600
Grayson E. McDaniel

State Bar No. 24078966

The Carlton Law Firm P.L.L.C.
4301 Westbank Drive, Suite B-130
Austin, Texas 78746

(512) 614-0901

Fax (512) 900-2855
john(@carltonlawaustin.com
grayson(@carltonlawaustin.com

ATTORNEYS FOR ARLEDGE RIDGE
WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that I have served or will serve a true and correct copy of the foregoing
document via hand delivery, facsimile, electronic mail, overnight mail, U.S. mail and/or Certified

Mail Return Receipt Requested to all parties on this the 10" day of January 2022.

Grayson E. McDaniel
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DOCKET NO. 52493

ARLEDGE RIDGE WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION’S RESPONSE TO
COMMISSION STAFF’S THIRD REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
QUESTION NOS. STAFF 3-1 THROUGH 3-3

STAFF 3-1: Please admit or deny whether Arledge Ridge WSC has submitted a completed
USDA application for the funding of the upgrade to its public water system?

a. If admit, please explain fully the status and timeline of the application.
b. If admit, please provide a copy that the application or any other

correspondence between Arledge Ridge WSC and USDA related to such
funding.

RESPONSE: Deny.

Prepared by: Grayson E. McDaniel

Sponsored by: Alan McDonald
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STAFF 3-2: Please provide a specific example(s) in which a pipeline and/or service facility
extension is not required for a potential “Standard Service” applicant/customer.

RESPONSE: A pipeline and/or service extension was not required for the Standard Service
requested by the applicant that resides at 655 CR 4715.

Prepared by: Grayson E. McDaniel

Sponsored by: Jacob Dupuis
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STAFF 3-3: Please provide a specific example(s) in which any additional special design
and/or engineering considerations are not necessary for a potential “Standard
Service” applicant/customer.

RESPONSE: No additional special design and/or engineering considerations are necessary
for Standard Service applicants who apply for a 34” meter on an existing
pipeline that is not currently at capacity. An example of one such application is
the Standard Service application for the following address: 655 CR 4715.

Prepared by: Grayson E. McDaniel

Sponsored by: Jacob Dupuis
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